

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.961 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
07.	27.04.2026	<u>RC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Issue notice to the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondents by Speed Post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry. Registry is directed to delete the name of Sri R Siva Sai Swarup, learned counsel from the cause list. Post on 29.06.2026. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <i>RKS</i>	